Annual Parks Mowing Contract (#7901361)
Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

07/13/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item Item Description
RECREATION LOCATIONS

1 Calypso Cove Water Park, per specifications Ea

2 Bayland Marina, per specifications Ea

3 Community Center and City Hall, per specifications Ea

4 Pirates Bay Water Park, per specifications Ea
Eddie Huron Park and connecting trail, per

5 specifications Ea

COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION - 8 CYCLES PER YEAR - TRIM ONLY
Rolling Brook & Massey Tompkins - Spur 330 to

6 Highway 146, per specifications Ea
Alexander Drive, excluding medians, per
7 specifications Ea

8 Baker Road, excluding medians, per specifications Ea

9 Garth Road, I-10 to Decker Drive, per specifications Ea
Decker Drive, excluding medians, Highway 146 to

10 Texas Avenue, per specifications Ea
Market Street, excluding medians, Texas Avenue to

11 Bayway Drive, per specifications Ea
Main Street, I-10 to Texas Avenue, per

12 specifications Ea
Ward Road, North Main to Kilgore Road, including

13 medians, per specifications Ea

Texas Avenue, Airhart to Tri-City Beach, per
14 specifications Ea

17
44
39
32

32

Horticare Landscape
Management
UofM QTY Unit Price

$150.00
$300.00
$550.00
$750.00

$300.00

$900.00

$600.00
$1,200.00

$1,000.00
$260.00
$400.00
$1,200.00
$500.00

$450.00

Extension
$70,800.00
$2,550.00
$13,200.00
$21,450.00
$24,000.00

$9,600.00
$71,680.00

$7,200.00

$4,800.00
$9,600.00

$8,000.00
$2,080.00
$3,200.00
$9,600.00
$4,000.00

$3,600.00

Grant Smith
Mowing Inc.
Unit Price

$230.00
$280.00
$1,600.00
$650.00

$510.00

$975.00

$550.00
$1,450.00

$800.00

$300.00

$500.00

$990.00

$500.00

$520.00

Extension
$115,750.00
$3,910.00
$12,320.00
$62,400.00
$20,800.00

$16,320.00
$71,960.00

$7,800.00

$4,400.00
$11,600.00

$6,400.00
$2,400.00
$4,000.00
$7,920.00
$4,000.00

$4,160.00



Lee Drive, Market Street to West Main, per

15 specifications Ea 8 $400.00 $3,200.00 $450.00 $3,600.00
Bayway Drive, Spur 330 to Bayvilla Road, per

16 specifications Ea 8 $600.00 $4,800.00 $625.00 $5,000.00
Highway 146 overpass at Missouri Street, per

17 specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $90.00 $720.00

18 Highway overpass at West Main, per specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $100.00 $800.00
Highway 146 overpass at Texas Avenue, per

19 specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $90.00 $720.00
Highway 146 overpass at Garth Road, per

20 specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $45.00 $360.00
Highway 146 overpass at North Main, per

21 specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $45.00 $360.00
Highway 146 overpass at Business 146, per

22 specifications Ea 8 $50.00 $400.00 S40.00 $320.00
Highway 146 and I-10, Mt. Belvieu side, per

23 specifications Ea 8 $55.00 $440.00 $55.00 $440.00

24 1-10 overpass at John Martin, per specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $55.00 $440.00

25 1-10 overpass at Garth Road, per specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $55.00 $440.00

26 1-10 overpass at North Main, per specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $55.00 $440.00

27 1-10 overpass at Sjolander, per specifications Ea 8 $100.00 $800.00 $55.00 $440.00
Barkaloo Trail to Crocket Elementary and to Blue

28 Heron Park, per specifications Ea 8 $320.00 $2,560.00 $350.00 $2,800.00
Texas Avenue, Market Street to Alexander Drive,

29 per specifications ea 8 $125.00 $1,000.00 $300.00 $2,400.00

PARKS AND RECREATION LOCATIONS - 18 CYCLES PER YEAR $144,090.00 $152,100.00

30 Barkaloo Park, per specifications Ea 18 $155.00 $2,790.00 $165.00 $2,970.00

31 Bergeron Park, per specifications Ea 18 $180.00 $3,240.00 $180.00 $3,240.00

32 Briarwood Park, per specifications Ea 18 $55.00 $990.00 $55.00 $990.00

33 Busch Terrace Park, per specifications Ea 18 $175.00 $3,150.00 $180.00 $3,240.00

34 Carver Jones Park, per specifications Ea 18 $240.00 $4,320.00 $255.00 $4,590.00

35 Central Heights Parks, per specifications Ea 18 $240.00 $4,320.00 $255.00 $4,590.00

36 Dale Park, per specifications Ea 18 $40.00 $720.00 $40.00 $720.00

37 Defee Triangle, per specifications Ea 18 $85.00 $1,530.00 $85.00 $1,530.00



38 Hollaway Park, per specifications
39 Highway 146 and I-10 median, perspecifications
40 Lincoln Cedars Park, per specifications
41 Murdock Park, per specifications
42 McElroy Park, per specifications
43 Pelly Triangle, per specifications
44 Texas and Tri-City Triangle, per specifications
Thomas Plaza, three triangles, median, per
45 specifications
46 Walker Park, per specifications
Eddie V Gray Wetlands Education Center, per
47 specifications
48 Craigmont Boulevard, per specifications
Texas Avenue - Oak Tree and median, per
49 specifications
50 Brownwood Park, per specifications
Gateway Monument One, Four Corners, per
51 specifications
52 North Little League Park, per specifications
53 Republic of Texas Plaza, per specifications
54 Town Square and Parking Lot, per specifications
55 Allenbrook park, per specifications
56 National Little League Park, per specifications
57 Champion Little League Park, per specifications
58 League of Women Voters Park, per specifications
59 Pelly Park, per specifications
60 Bayland park and Boat Ramp, per specifications
61 Lannie Park, per specifications

62 Ginger Creek Estates Park, per specifications
Texas Avenue, Roseland Drive to Dolphin Lane,

63 right of way sidewalk
Gateway monument 2, Hartman Bridge, per

64 specifications

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea

Ea

18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18

18
18

18
18

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18

18

$390.00
$85.00
$70.00
$75.00
$270.00
$80.00
$40.00

$135.00
$100.00

$195.00
$125.00

$45.00
$75.00

$170.00
$260.00
$210.00
$190.00
$530.00
$500.00
$850.00
$255.00
$520.00
$330.00
$200.00

$45.00

$45.00

$50.00

$7,020.00
$1,530.00
$1,260.00
$1,350.00
$4,860.00
$1,440.00

$720.00

$2,430.00
$1,800.00

$3,510.00
$2,250.00

$810.00
$1,350.00

$3,060.00
$4,680.00
$3,780.00
$3,420.00
$9,540.00
$9,000.00
$15,300.00
$4,590.00
$9,360.00
$5,940.00
$3,600.00
$810.00

$810.00

$900.00

$410.00
$85.00
$70.00
$60.00
$300.00
$80.00
$40.00

$145.00
$95.00

$225.00
$130.00

$40.00
$70.00

$170.00
$260.00
$210.00
$190.00
$540.00
$500.00
$300.00
$260.00
$520.00
$520.00
$275.00

$60.00

$60.00

$220.00

$7,380.00
$1,530.00
$1,260.00
$1,080.00
$5,400.00
$1,440.00

$720.00

$2,610.00
$1,710.00

$4,050.00
$2,340.00

$720.00
$1,260.00

$3,060.00
$4,680.00
$3,780.00
$3,420.00
$9,720.00
$9,000.00
$5,400.00
$4,680.00
$9,360.00
$9,360.00
$4,950.00
$1,080.00

$1,080.00

$3,960.00



Lanes End, interior loop, grass area, per
65 specifications
66 Nature Center, per specifications
67 Evergreen Clubhouse, per specifications
68 Thomas Road, per specifications
69 Connally Road, per specifications
70 Sheppard Road, per specifications
Base Bid Total:

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

18
18
18
18
18
18

$30.00
$150.00
$170.00
$120.00
$250.00
$275.00

$540.00
$2,700.00
$3,060.00
$2,160.00
$4,500.00
$4,950.00
$286,570.00

$30.00
$420.00
$350.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00

$540.00
$7,560.00
$6,300.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$3,600.00
$339,810.00



	Bid Tabulation

