

Annual Parks Mowing Contract (#7901361)

Owner: Baytown TX, City of

Solicitor: Baytown TX, City of

07/13/2021 02:00 PM CDT

Line Item	Item Description	UofM	QTY	Horticare Landscape Management Unit Price	Extension	Grant Smith Mowing Inc. Unit Price	Extension
<b>RECREATION LOCATIONS</b>					<b>\$70,800.00</b>		<b>\$115,750.00</b>
1	Calypso Cove Water Park, per specifications	Ea	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$230.00	\$3,910.00
2	Bayland Marina, per specifications	Ea	44	\$300.00	\$13,200.00	\$280.00	\$12,320.00
3	Community Center and City Hall, per specifications	Ea	39	\$550.00	\$21,450.00	\$1,600.00	\$62,400.00
4	Pirates Bay Water Park, per specifications	Ea	32	\$750.00	\$24,000.00	\$650.00	\$20,800.00
5	Eddie Huron Park and connecting trail, per specifications	Ea	32	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$510.00	\$16,320.00
<b>COMMUNITY BEAUTIFICATION - 8 CYCLES PER YEAR - TRIM ONLY</b>					<b>\$71,680.00</b>		<b>\$71,960.00</b>
6	Rolling Brook & Massey Tompkins - Spur 330 to Highway 146, per specifications	Ea	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00
7	Alexander Drive, excluding medians, per specifications	Ea	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
8	Baker Road, excluding medians, per specifications	Ea	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,450.00	\$11,600.00
9	Garth Road, I-10 to Decker Drive, per specifications	Ea	8	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00
10	Decker Drive, excluding medians, Highway 146 to Texas Avenue, per specifications	Ea	8	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
11	Market Street, excluding medians, Texas Avenue to Bayway Drive, per specifications	Ea	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
12	Main Street, I-10 to Texas Avenue, per specifications	Ea	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$990.00	\$7,920.00
13	Ward Road, North Main to Kilgore Road, including medians, per specifications	Ea	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
14	Texas Avenue, Airhart to Tri-City Beach, per specifications	Ea	8	\$450.00	\$3,600.00	\$520.00	\$4,160.00

Lee Drive, Market Street to West Main, per 15 specifications	Ea	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
Bayway Drive, Spur 330 to Bayvilla Road, per 16 specifications	Ea	8	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$625.00	\$5,000.00
Highway 146 overpass at Missouri Street, per 17 specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
18 Highway overpass at West Main, per specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
Highway 146 overpass at Texas Avenue, per 19 specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$90.00	\$720.00
Highway 146 overpass at Garth Road, per 20 specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
Highway 146 overpass at North Main, per 21 specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
Highway 146 overpass at Business 146, per 22 specifications	Ea	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
Highway 146 and I-10, Mt. Belvieu side, per 23 specifications	Ea	8	\$55.00	\$440.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
24 I-10 overpass at John Martin, per specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
25 I-10 overpass at Garth Road, per specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
26 I-10 overpass at North Main, per specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
27 I-10 overpass at Sjolander, per specifications	Ea	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$440.00
Barkaloo Trail to Crocket Elementary and to Blue 28 Heron Park, per specifications	Ea	8	\$320.00	\$2,560.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00
Texas Avenue, Market Street to Alexander Drive, 29 per specifications	ea	8	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
<b>PARKS AND RECREATION LOCATIONS - 18 CYCLES PER YEAR</b>				<b>\$144,090.00</b>		<b>\$152,100.00</b>
30 Barkaloo Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$155.00	\$2,790.00	\$165.00	\$2,970.00
31 Bergeron Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$180.00	\$3,240.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
32 Briarwood Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$55.00	\$990.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
33 Busch Terrace Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
34 Carver Jones Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$240.00	\$4,320.00	\$255.00	\$4,590.00
35 Central Heights Parks, per specifications	Ea	18	\$240.00	\$4,320.00	\$255.00	\$4,590.00
36 Dale Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
37 Defee Triangle, per specifications	Ea	18	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00

38 Hollaway Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$390.00	\$7,020.00	\$410.00	\$7,380.00
39 Highway 146 and I-10 median, perspecifications	Ea	18	\$85.00	\$1,530.00	\$85.00	\$1,530.00
40 Lincoln Cedars Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
41 Murdock Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
42 McElroy Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$270.00	\$4,860.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
43 Pelly Triangle, per specifications	Ea	18	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
44 Texas and Tri-City Triangle, per specifications	Ea	18	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
45 Thomas Plaza, three triangles, median, per specifications	Ea	18	\$135.00	\$2,430.00	\$145.00	\$2,610.00
46 Walker Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$95.00	\$1,710.00
47 Eddie V Gray Wetlands Education Center, per specifications	Ea	18	\$195.00	\$3,510.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00
48 Craigmont Boulevard, per specifications	Ea	18	\$125.00	\$2,250.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00
49 Texas Avenue - Oak Tree and median, per specifications	Ea	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$40.00	\$720.00
50 Brownwood Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$75.00	\$1,350.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
51 Gateway Monument One, Four Corners, per specifications	Ea	18	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$170.00	\$3,060.00
52 North Little League Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$260.00	\$4,680.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00
53 Republic of Texas Plaza, per specifications	Ea	18	\$210.00	\$3,780.00	\$210.00	\$3,780.00
54 Town Square and Parking Lot, per specifications	Ea	18	\$190.00	\$3,420.00	\$190.00	\$3,420.00
55 Allenbrook park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$530.00	\$9,540.00	\$540.00	\$9,720.00
56 National Little League Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$9,000.00
57 Champion Little League Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00
58 League of Women Voters Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$255.00	\$4,590.00	\$260.00	\$4,680.00
59 Pelly Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$520.00	\$9,360.00	\$520.00	\$9,360.00
60 Bayland park and Boat Ramp, per specifications	Ea	18	\$330.00	\$5,940.00	\$520.00	\$9,360.00
61 Lannie Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00	\$275.00	\$4,950.00
62 Ginger Creek Estates Park, per specifications	Ea	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
63 Texas Avenue, Roseland Drive to Dolphin Lane, right of way sidewalk	Ea	18	\$45.00	\$810.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
64 Gateway monument 2, Hartman Bridge, per specifications	Ea	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$220.00	\$3,960.00

Lanes End, interior loop, grass area, per 65 specifications	Ea	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$30.00	\$540.00
66 Nature Center, per specifications	Ea	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$420.00	\$7,560.00
67 Evergreen Clubhouse, per specifications	Ea	18	\$170.00	\$3,060.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00
68 Thomas Road, per specifications	Ea	18	\$120.00	\$2,160.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
69 Connally Road, per specifications	Ea	18	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
70 Sheppard Road, per specifications	Ea	18	\$275.00	\$4,950.00	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>				<b>\$286,570.00</b>		<b>\$339,810.00</b>